P A C K A G E D  H E A T  P U M P S
13HPP
MERIT® SERIES
Residential - R-410A
Bulletin No. 210603
May 2012
Supersedes March 2011
SEER - 13.00
2 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 23,000 to 56,000 Btuh
Heating Capacity - 21,600 to 54,000 Btuh
Optional Electric Heat - 5 to 20 kW
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
13   HPP  36   A   P   -   1   A
Nominal SEER
Unit Type
HPP =  Packaged Heat Pump
Nominal Cooling Capacity
24 = 2 tons
30 = 2.5 tons
36 = 3 tons
42 = 3.5 tons
48 = 4 tons
60 = 5 tons
Voltage
230 = 208/230V-1phase-60hz
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
Minor Revision Number
Service Level
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
13HPP - 2 to 5 Ton Packaged Heat Pumps  / Page 2
FEATURES
WARRANTY
Compressor - five year limited warranty in residential
installations and five years in non-residential
installations.
All other covered components - five years in
residential installations and one year in non-residential
installations.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with unit for specific details.
APPROVALS
AHRI Certified to AHRI Standard 210/240-2008.
ETL listed.
Units are Certified by AHRI.
Packaged unit and components within bonded for
grounding to meet safety standards required by ETL.
Optional electric heaters are UL listed for the U.S. and
Canada and are rated and tested according to DOE test
procedures and FTC labeling regulations.
Each unit test operated at the factory before shipment
ensuring dependable operation at start-up.
APPLICATIONS
Designed for outdoor installations at ground level or
rooftop for residential applications.
SUPPLY AIR BLOWER
Direct Drive Blower
Each blower assembly statically and dynamically
balanced.
Multi-speed, direct drive blower motor.
Change in blower speed is easily accomplished by
simple wiring change on blower motor.
Blower assembly easily removed for servicing.
See Blower Performance tables.
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
R-410A Refrigerant
Non-chlorine, ozone friendly, R-410A.
Unit pre-charged with refrigerant.